(N. (TIONAL), Assessment Centre	Services	····' i fa f <sub>sa</sub>			•	
Date In 09/12/22	Jeb description	po. 1 2 5	Date & Time C	ompleted	Done	hy
REINO NA/CTI >2012352/13	SAS e-filing			200-1-0-0	depending of some Subsequent and some National Section 1991	
Vehillo SLS800R	E-mail (within 8)	irs. APC 2hrs,	i			
UOA 08/12/12 1800	i-Motor Clain	Porm		;	***	
The second of the control of the con	i-Motor W/O	(Within: QD 2hrs	TP 4hrs)			<b>:</b> •
OD/TP/Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploa	ded				*** *** *** *** *** ***
TCD I	Assessment/Sur	vey Report	1			
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by	Fax/Hand t	o Owner/Wksp		and the second section of the second	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (			Tol:	Fax:		
TP Particulars: Vch No: Sc	[38686]	. INC(		( )		
Owner/Driver: (			Tel:			
Policy No: ( ) Perio	od: (	)	Cover Type: (			
Confirmed by: (		Date:	Time		)	
	ote-Est. Status (W	<del></del>		c. P: 50-100	70]	
	arranty: YES (	)/NO(	)			
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000			iliyaya			
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's inform			rictly NO refer o		***************************************	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer		nochtar a ot	1000 1000			
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice:		O( ):T	owing Co. (			)
					Dana	by
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)	(		Date&Time C	ompie ed		.uy
2) 1 / 11 mm 11 mm 1 mm 1 mm 1 mm 1 mm 1	urtesy Car ( )					
<ul><li>2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection</li><li>3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost &gt; \$300]</li></ul>	001 ( )					
	00) ( )	•				
Injury:						
Date/Time Actions					<u> </u>	·
				-		
			CV		Amt (\$)	Amt (3
NA2203437	1		paration Chec	KIIST,	Ist Bill	Add Bi
Claimant's Particulars :-		1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage	Assessment (\$100)			
Driver/Owner:		3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-T	brough Survey	\$40/\$4 \$12	.0	
Contact No:		5) FT : Follow-T	hrough Survey (Res	ef 10 Jan 2005)	0	
		6) TR : Re-inspe	ction	\$7		
Damaged Portion:		7) N1 : Idac DA 8) NTUC Additi	+ SMRT Survey onal Services:-			ļ
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	40 M 1 140 1 140 1 140 1 140 1 140 140 140 1	OD*	Car/Tpt Allowane	c	35	
QC Officered by (Officered)		*No: Repair		\$:	2.5	
Auditors' Comments :-		*N8: DV / Co	Heet Excess Coordin	ntion	55	
200_00	-	<u>TP</u> (N11): TI 9) N12: Idac Nic	' (Non INC) against obile		30	PERSONAL MARCH.
at 2/3.		Invoice dated	9	Fee Charged Fee Charged	<b>MARKET</b>	Biese
COLUMN TO SERVICE COLUMN TO SE		Invoice dated		ree Charges	<b>PURMENTAL</b>	

SN0922C9000E / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 09/12/2022 18:00 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 1 (09/12/2022 18:00 (SGT))

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy hability of the part of the insurance companies.
  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

09/12/2022 18:00 (SGT) Date of Submission Reported by 08/12/2022 18:00 (SGT) Date of Accident Tai Keng Gardens, Singapore Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Singapore Country/State of Loss

## DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

SLS800R Vehicle Registration Number

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

No Is company? RONALD HO KIN HENG Name Of Registered Owner SXXXX624A NRIC No ronaldho123@gmail.com **Email Address** (Phone) +65-90998992 Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Jaguar Manufacturer Χj Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Reporting only your vehicle? Private car Vehicle Category Auto Transmission 2000 CC

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Name of Insurance Company DMPCSNW00246692201 Policy Number / Cover Note Number

#### DRIVER

RONALD HO KIN HENG Name of Driver SXXXX624A NRIC No 13/01/1959 Date Of Birth Indoor Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience 43 YEARS AND 1 MONTH Male Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-90998992 Alt. Phone Number ronaldho123@gmail.com Email Address 192 TAI KENG GARDENS Address Address complement 534367 Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Side Swipe Type of Accident Weather Conditions Raining Wet Road Surface OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Yes Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION No Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Yes HAVEN'T RETRIEVE Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 SGD8688J Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour

Private car

Name of Driver

Vehicle Category

Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

### 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Sketch Plan

THI KENG GARAENS

A SASAPR

B JANKNOWN A B

vJun2022



1

Describe Circumstance of the Accident
I was going home and was driving along Tai Keng
I was going home and was driving along Tai Keng Gardens: I stopped at the Junction (also Tai Keng Gardens)
to reverse my car to park at the road side nearby my house
0 1010135
It was raining and little dark.
3
Suddenly a car reversing. I feet a very Slight Knock.
while I was reversing. I feet a very Slight knock.
3
I am not sure if he hit me est I hit his car. According
to him I reversed into his left bumper.
Me came out to inspect. The damage is very slight mine almost or much no damage. His seems to be
Mine almost or most no damage. His seems to be
Just some miner scratches.
We exchanged humbers but I and not take down
his carporticularias I thought we can settle outside.
as it was very minur.
The next day he send me a photo of the domage. He wanted to claim insurance instead. Lines I have
the wanted to claim insurance instead. there I have
no choice but to report this accident.
I like to stress that lam notes not sure
whether he knocked into my car or I knocked

Declaration I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

into his Car.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time (Name as in NRIC/ID card) / Date & Time

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT STATEMENT	•
ACCIDENT DATE: (08 ) 12 / 22 ) (DD/MM/YYYY), TIME: (18 . 00) (HH:M	
LOCATION: TAI KENG GARDENS	M)
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
DIVEHICLE NUMBER: SLS800R	
b)INSURANCE COMPANY: C'ALINE	8
CIPOLICY NILLADED. A MOCCALLA ACCOUNT	
DIPOLICY TYPE (COMPREHENZIVE AT U.D.)	· ·
e) MAKE & MODEL: JAGUAR - XJ JOB PARTY FIRE & THE	n .
MITTELSALDON / COURS	-
9) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS) h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME	
INFORPOSE OF HOMO AT A TEMPORAL MOTORCYCLEL.	
	•
2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	
A) HAME: RONALD HO KIN HEAVI	
DINNIC/FIN/PASSPORT: C/29/62/4 (MALE) FEMALE)	
CIADDRESS: 193 TAI ICENG GARDENS CONTACT: 909989	92
334367	-
*CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POUCY HOLDER	
() "cluding chicas") DilVER	•
DINKIC/FIN/PASSPORT. [MALE / FEMALE]	
CJADDRESS: CONTACT:	-
"d)DATE OF PIDTIL ( /)	
COCCUPATION: (18/00) (DD/MM/YYYY)	
F) OCCUPATION: (IMDOOR LOUIDOOR)  F) YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE 8/11/1979	
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE WAS	*
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES 100)  IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED: OWNER.  5. GIWEATHER CONDITION: (CIFAR / PANILLE CONTINUE)	
5. GIVEATHER CONDITION! (CLEAD / BELLINGENED): OUN PR	
6. WAS ANYRODY IN THE TOTAL OF THE STATE OF	) }
THE CRITED TO POLICE TYPS MON	
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE TIATION.	
the of passenger a) VEHICLE BUILDING	A.D
Including driver b) DRIVER'S NAME: MODEL: PRIVATE &	AK.
( ) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT	volkiswasur
7. TIND PARTY VEHICLE	
Ho of prosenger d) VEHICLE NUMBER: MODEL:	Sharan
Induction distant	*
( ) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:	
	. •
h i .	x •
email = ronaldho 123@gmail-com	
mail-com	
. Aax =	æ <sup>™</sup>
VIIn(0 = 1400 / 5 1	
VIDEO - yes haven't retrieve	



Motor Private Car

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)

MX1E

SN

AN0661A Cov. Type:C

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Engine No.: 016208153028204PT

Cha. No.:SAJAC12M9HPW05219

Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

SLS800R

AUTOSAFF

Name of Policy Holder

CERTIFICATE No.

RONALD HO KIN HENG

DMPCSNW00246692201

Effective date of the Commencement of 25/10/2022 Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, (00:00:00)

Named Drivers Ex Sect. I

S\$750.00

Ordinance or Enactment 4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers:

24/10/2023

Ex Sect. I - Age <= 25 Ex Sect. I - Age >= 26 S\$3,000.00 \$\$500.00

\* Age as at date of accident EX ON WINDSCREEN .

S\$100.00

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

6. Limitations as to use:\*

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade. Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled. One time Waiver of Excess for the first S\$1,000 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: GREATLINK INSURANCE AGENCY PTE Authorised Officer

**Authorised Signatory** 

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) ₱3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

© 6389 6111

**6222 1033** 

www.sg.cntaiping.com